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AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 12880 C.M.S.
(MASTER FEE SCHEDULE), AS AMENDED, TO ESTABLISH, MODIFY
AND DELETE FEES ASSESSED BY THE OFFICE OF PARKS AND
RECREATION .

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland periodically updates its Master Fee Schedule to account for
general cost of living increases and program changes or other costs; and

WHEREAS, the fee modifications and additions proposed herein have been justified by the
respective agency and are identified in an “Agenda Report” dated March 31, 2009 to Dan Lindheim,
City Administrator, entitled “An Ordinance Amending Ordinance Number 12880 C.M.S. (Master
Fee Schedule), as Amended, to Establish, Modify, and Delete Fees Assessed by the Office of Parks
and Recreation”; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds and determines that the herein-referenced modifications and
additions are necessary to reimburse the City for the costs of performing the various municipal
and regulatory functions; now, therefore

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Master Fee Schedule as set forth in Ordinance Number 12880 C.M.S., as amended,
1s hereby amended to modify and establish fees assessed by the Office of Parks and Recreation and
as set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage as
provided by Section 216 of the City Charter, if adopted by at least six members of Council, or
upon the seventh day after final adoption if adopted by fewer votes.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, , 2009

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT BRUNNER

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

LaTonda Simmons
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California



Master Fee Schedule

&

FEE DESCRIPTION

iﬁé Effective on City Council Approval

CURRENT FEE

(FY 2008-09 )

FEE

UNIT

City of Oakland PARKS AND RECREATION

PROPOSED FEE
(FY 2008-09)

FEE UNIT

% CHANGE

RECREATION SERVICES

A. AQUATICS
"7 Swimming Pools
c. Adult Lap Swim
1 Adult (Except for Seniors)

2 Senior

3 10 Swim Pass Book - Adult

4 10 Swim Pass Book - Senior or Disabled
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3.00

225

27.50

17.50

Person/
Entry
Person/
Entry

Pass Book

Pass Book

5.00 Person/
Entry
3.00 Person/
Entry
40.00 Pass Book

21.00 Pass Book

66.67%

33.33%

45.45%

20.00%



